

Letter No.: 2081/82

Ref No.: 871

Jantedhunga Rural Municipality

ラマゴッ。 うってい
Office of Rural Municipal Executive

්දී දීමේ දීම්දීම් දීම්දීම්

www.jantedhungamun.gov.np info@jantedhungamun.gov.np jantedhungarmo@gmail.com

> Chisapani, Khotang ට්ෆිඨිද්, ඊාර්.

Koshi Province, Nepal

Date: 2081/10/30

To: Bhima Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Subject: Issuance of letter of intent to award the contract JRM/WORKS/NCB/04/2081/82

This is to notify you that, it is our intention to award the contract for execution of the "Chisapani Bajar Dhal/Dhala & IFB No- JRM/WORKS /NCB/04/2081/82" to you as your bid price 37,01,075.93(In words Thirty seven Lakhs one Thousand Seventy Five Rupees & Ninety Nine Paisa Only in Nepalese Rupees Without VAT & PS) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby selected as substantially responsive lowest evaluated bid.

BinayaNiraula

Chief Administrative Officer

विनय निरौला प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

CC:

Susham Nirman sewa & Suppliers. Satasi Mata Nirman Sewa. Samayak Costruction Pathivhara Nirman sewa. Samatange Nirman Sewa.